

Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

EXTENSION NOTICE

With reference to Ministry of Minority Affairs advertisement in Employment News dated 8th to 14th Dec, 2018 for the post of Secretary, Central Waqf Council, New Delhi to be filled on deputation basis, last date of receipt of application in Ministry is hereby **extended up to 10th Feb, 2019**.

The detailed terms and conditions containing eligibility criteria, including application form etc. are available at the Ministry's website www.minorityaffairs.gov.in.

Under Secretary (Waqf)

F.No. 8/2/2018-Waqf Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs Waqf Division

> 11th Floor, Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan , CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

> > Dated:

25th Jan, 2019

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Publication of advertisement for appointment to the post of Secretary, Central Waqf Council, New Delhi

The undersigned is directed to enclose a notice for extension of last date for submission of applications for the post of Secretary, Central Waqf Council, New Delhi to be published in the earliest edition of Employment News (English, Hindi & Urdu) & One English & One Hindi leading newspaper.

Encls: as above

(Pradeep Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Ph. No. 011-24364286

Email Id: pradeep.kr67@nic.in

US (Media)

Copy to:

- 1. O/o Central Waqf Council, New Delhi, He is requested to uploaded the Extension Notice on the website of this CWC.
- 2. Senior Technical Director (NIC), MoMA, He is requested to uploaded the Extension Notice on the website of this Ministry.